

Carroll County AFJROTC Unit GA-20062

113 Central High Road Carrollton, Georgia 30116 (770) 834-3386 ext. 2428/2430

Subject: Uniform Loan Notification/Agreement 2 Aug 2021

Dear Parents / Guardians:

//SIGNED//

As a course requirement for AFJROTC, your son/daughter will be issued an Air Force uniform. The Air Force uniform is on loan to each cadet with a \$25 fee to cover incidental items such as alterations and maintenance of the uniform. This fee is required no later than *Friday*, 20 August 2021. Please note that all cadets are required to wear the Air Force uniform on Wednesday of each week, beginning on 11 August 2021 for prior cadets and as soon as practical for new cadets. Wear of the Air Force uniform is a critical part of the class, comprising 30% of their grade for each grade period. The cadets must wear and maintain their uniform according to military instruction, (including appropriate haircut/hairstyle). When worn, Cadets uniforms must be clean, neat and pressed. Whether in uniform or not, Cadets are expected to abide by appearance standards (e.g. haircut/hairstyle) at all times, starting on 10 August 2021.

While on loan, it is the responsibility of the parent and cadet to keep the uniform in serviceable condition, which includes professional cleaning. The AFJROTC shirt, pants, coat, and jacket must be professionally dry cleaned before returning them to AFJROTC at the end of the year, or the cost of dry cleaning will be added to the student's debt list at school until reimbursement for the dry cleaning bill is received.

Lost or damaged uniform items may result in a charge to the cadet. Replacement cost range from \$10.00 for a hat to \$350.00 or more for the entire uniform. Strict inventory control will be maintained at issue and turn in at the end of the school year. A Cadets failure to turn in all uniform items or pay for replacement of damaged/lost items will have their names placed on the school's debt list, which will result in the withholding of diplomas if not cleared. An additional uniform letter will be sent home for signature listing the replacement cost once the uniform is issued to the cadet. Please sign and return that form immediately.

11 11
MICHAEL WASHINGTON, Lt Col, USAF (ret)
Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
Cut here and return to AFJROTC

Please sign below acknowledging that you have read, understand, and agree to the terms and conditions required for the Air Force JROTC uniform that has been **loaned**.

Parent / Guardian (Print):	Cadet (Print):	
Parent / Guardian (Signature):	Cadet (Signature):	_

Return to Carroll County AFJROTC at Central High School no later than 6 August 2021.